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Subject: English 

 

TERM-1 SYLLABUS 

MONTH CHAPTERS 

(NCERT TEXT BOOK) 

CONTENT 

April Honeycomb Three Questions 

The Squirrel (poem) 

 
The Tiny Teacher 

Phrases and Clauses 

Paragraph Writing 

Travelogues 

 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien 

Hand 

Grammar 

Writing 

May Honeycomb A gift of Chappals 

 The Rebel (poem) 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien 

Hand 
Bringing up Kari 

Grammar 
Sentences 

Noun Case 

Writing  
Biography 

 Story Writing 

July Honeycomb Gopal And The Hilsa 

 The Shed (poem) 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien 
Hand 

Golu grows a nose 

Grammar Adjectives 

 Articles 

Writing Dialogue Writing 

 Notice Writing 



August Honeycomb 

 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien 

Hand 

Grammar 

Writing 

The Ashes That Made Trees Bloom 

Chivvy (poem) 

 
Chandni 

 
Verbs 

Tenses 

 
Report Writing 

September Grammar Pronouns 

Infinites and Gerunds 

Revision 

 

 

TERM-II SYLLABUS 

MONTH CHAPTERS 

(NCERT TEXT BOOK) 

CONTENT 

(As per Rationalised Syllabus) 

October Honeycomb 

 

 

 
Grammar 

Writing 

Quality 

Trees (Poem) 

 
Participles 

Active and Passive Voice 

 
Letter Writing – Formal and Informal 

November Honeycomb Expert Detectives 

 Mystery of the Talking Fan (Poem) 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien Hand The Bear Story 

Grammar Reported Speech 

Adverbs 

Writing 
Message Writing 



December Honeycomb 

 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien Hand 

Grammar 

Writing 

The Invention of Vita-Wonk 

Dad and the Cat and the Tree (Poem) 

A Tiger in the House 

Preposition 

Conjunction 

Brochure 

January Honeycomb 

 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien Hand 

Grammar 

Writing 

A Homage to our Brave Soldiers 

Meadow Surprises 

 

An Alien Hand 

Punctuation Email Writing 

 

 
Email Writing 

February Revision Revision 

 

ASSESSMENT SYLLABUS 

MONTH ASSESSMENTS CONTENT 

JULY PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -1 NCERT Text book- Honeycomb 

● Three Questions 

● The Squirrel (poem) 

● A gift of Chappals 

● The Rebel (poem) 

● Supplementary Reader: 

An AlienHand 

● The Tiny Teacher 

● Bringing up Kari 

Grammar 

 Phrases and Clauses 

 Sentences 

 Noun Case 

 Sentences 

Writing Skill 

● Travelogues 

● Story Writing 

Reading Comprehension 



 
DECEMBER 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -2 NCERT Text book- Honeycomb 

● Quality 

● Trees (Poem) 

● Expert Detectives 

● Mystery of the Talking Fan 

(Poem) 

Supplementary Reader: An Alien 

Hand 

● The Bear Story 

Writing Skills 

● Letter Writing – Informal and 

Formal 

● Message Writing 

Grammar 

● Participles 

● Active and Passive Voice 

● Reported Speech 

● Adverbs 

Reading Comprehension 

 
 

 
ASSESSMENT SYLLABUS 

MONTH ASSESSMENTS CONTENT 

SEPTEMBER MID-TERM EXAMINATIONS NCERT Text book - Honeycomb 

● A gift of Chappals 

● The Rebel (Poem) 

● Gopal And the Hilsa Fish 

● The Shed (Poem) 

● The Ashes That Made Trees 

Bloom 

● Chivvy (poem) 

Supplementary Reader: 

An AlienHand 

● Bringing up Kari 

● Golu grows a nose 

● Chandni 

Writing Skills 

● Story Writing 

● Notice Writing 

● Report Writing 

● Grammar 

● Adjectives 

● Articles 



  
● Tenses 

● Verbs 

● Pronouns 

● Gerunds and Infinitives 

● Reading Comprehension 

MARCH ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS NCERT Text book - Honeycomb 

● The Invention of Vita-Wonk 

● Dad and the Cat and the Tree 

(Poem) 

● Expert Detectives 

● Mystery of the Talking Fan 

(Poem) 

● A Homage to our Brave 

Soldiers 

● Meadow Surprises (Poem) 

● Supplementary Reader: An 

Alien Hand 

● The Bear Story 

● A Tiger in the House 

● An Alien Hand 

Writing Skills 

● Message Writing 

● Formal Letter Writing 

● Email Writing 

● Grammar 

● Adverbs 

● Prepositions 

● Conjunctions 

● Punctuation 

 


